
SAVE THE DATES! 
(Updated as of 4/9/24) 

The 2024 RDGA Tournament Schedule 
   For info and registration for events, visit www.RDGA.org 

beginning on March 1, 2024. Be sure to check back often for updates! 
   

DATE EVENT SITE 
REGISTRATION 

OPENS | 
LOTTERY DATE 

Monday, May 6 RDGA Richard Wood Kickoff Scramble Stafford CC March 1, 9 am | 3/15 

Saturday, May 11 RDGA Two Person Junior Scramble Webster GC March 1, 9:00 am 

Monday, May 13 U.S. Open Qualifier Mendon GC Feb. 21, 9:00 am 

Monday, May 20 RDGA Two Person Scramble Ridgemont CC March 1, 9 am | 3/22 

Fri.-Sun., May 24-26 RDGA Match Play Championships* Clifton Springs CC March 1, 9:00 am 

Monday, June 3 RDGA Two Person Best Ball Wayne Hills CC March 1, 9 am | 3/29 

Monday, June 10 RDGA Two Person Best Ball Mendon GC March 1, 9 am | 4/5 

Monday, June 17 RDGA Two Person Best Ball* Silver Lake CC March 1, 9 am | 4/12 

Monday, June 24 RDGA-First Tee Golf Marathon Fundraiser Monroe GC March 1, 9:00 am 

Wednesday, June 26 District Championship Qualifier 1 Old Hickory GC March 1, 9:00 am 

Monday, July 1 District Championship Qualifier 2 Lake Shore CC April 10, 9:00 am 

Wednesday, July 17 District Championship Practice Round* Irondequoit CC --- 

Thurs.-Sat., July 18-20 RDGA District Championship Irondequoit CC March 1, 9:00 am 

Thurs.-Fri., Aug. 1-2 RDGA Junior Championships Livingston CC March 1, 9:00 am 

Tuesday, August 6 U.S. Senior Amateur Qualifier Stafford CC April 3, 9:00 am 

Thursday, August 8 Folds of Honor Tournament Ravenwood GC March 1, 9:00 am 

Mon.-Tues., Aug. 12-13 RDGA Wilson Fitch Senior Championship Penfield CC March 1, 9:00 am 

Mon.-Tues., Aug. 19-20 RDGA Mid-Amateur Championship Mendon GC March 1, 9:00 am 

Monday, August 26 RDGA Two Person Alternate Shot FarView GC July 1, 9 am | 7/15 

Monday, September 9 RDGA Two Person Multi-Format* Ontario GC July 1, 9 am | 7/22 

Mon.-Tues., Sept. 16-17 RDGA Four Ball Championships Caledonia CC April 12, 9:00 am 

Monday, September 23 RDGA Women’s Open Locust Hill CC March 1, 9:00 am 

Monday, September 30 RDGA Two Person Scramble* Clifton Springs CC July 1, 9 am | 7/29 

Monday, October 7 RDGA Two Person Scramble Brook-Lea CC July 1, 9 am | 8/5 

RDGA Championships in BOLD | USGA Qualifying events in BLUE | *Invitation only events 
*Includes Mixed Division 

http://www.rdga.org/

